er

 2
0

20
A

ss
et

s
F

in
a

n
ci

a
l a

ss
et

s
a

t
a

m
o

rt
is

ed
 c

o
st

10
4

 9
27

 5
0

6
37

 0
4

5
 9

78
-

-
8

6
 4

4
6

 8
6

0
22

8
 4

20
 3

4
4

F
in

a
n

ci
a

l a
ss

et
s

a
t

fa
ir

 v
a

lu
e

th
ro

u
g

h
 p

ro
fi

t
o

r
lo

ss
-

-
-

32
2

4
4

0
 5

23
22

8
 3

15
 8

4
0

5
5

0
 7

5
6

 3
6

3

S
ta

ff
 r

ec
ei

va
b

le
s

5
9

1
8

6
8

1
31

3
11

4
5

 0
4

7
5

16
17

 4
13

 7
8

0
31

 0
4

4
 3

17
5

5
 4

10
 5

9
5

C
a

sh
 a

n
d

 c
a

sh
 e

q
u

iv
a

le
n

ts
11

 2
4

8
 9

79
-

-
-

-
11

 2
4

8
 9

79

To
ta

l i
n

te
re

st
 r

ep
ri

si
n

g
 g

a
p

s
11

6
 7

6
8

 3
5

3
38

 3
5

9
 0

9
2

5
 0

4
7

5
16

33
9

 8
5

4
 3

0
3

34
5

 8
0

7
0

17
8

4
5

 8
36

 2
8

1

T
h

e
fu

n
d

 d
o

es
 n

o
t

h
av

e
va

ri
a

b
le

 in
te

re
st

 r
a

te
 li

a
b

ili
ti

es
 a

t
re

p
o

rt
in

g
 d

a
te

.

145

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT FUND 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

WEATHERING THE STORM TO LIVE THE PROMISE

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2021

1.2. Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
Sensitivity of net interest income

2021 2020
Net interest arising from a shift in yield  curves of -100 basis points ( P'000) (5 822 805) (5 507 564)

As a  percentage of accumulated surplus (3.2%) (7.4%)

Net interest arising from a shift in yield  curves of  +100 basis points (P'000) 5 822 805 5 507 564

As a  percentage of accumulated surplus 3.2% 7.4%

1.3. Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial liabilities when they fall
due and to replace Funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the failure to meet obligations towards payment of
claims. Note 1.2 above shows the liquidity profile of financial assets and table below shows undiscounted cash flows.

Liquidity risk management proces
The Fund’s liquidity management process is carried out within the Fund by the Finance Department, which includes;
•	 Day-to-day funding, managing and monitoring of future cash flows to ensure that requirements are met.